Recreation Activities

EVENT WHEN

Swimming | Friday 1-4 PM; 8:15-9:15 PM
Saturday 1-4 PM; 8:15-9:15 PM
Sunday 1-2 PM

Mini-Golf Thursday 8:30 PM-10 PM
Friday 1-5 PM; 8:30-10 PM
Saturday 1-5 PM; 8:30-10 PM
Sunday 1-2 PM; 7:30-10 PM

Organized |Bocce and Volleyball: Friday,

Saturday, and Sunday beginning daily
Sports at 1 PM.

Quasi- Lawn Chair Baseball is back for a
third year! Minimal athletic ability
required. Locations and times will be
Sports announced. If you can toss a bean
bag and sit on a lawn chair, you can
play Lawn Chair Baseball.

Organized

Rockets Rockets can be purchased and
assembled in the Cedar Lodge lobby
Friday and Saturday at 1 PM and are
launched Sunday at 1 PM.

Fun Cornhole (bring one if you have one),
Disc Golf, Basketball, Tennis.,

Anytime Horseshoes, coffee drinking, naps.

Carnival All camp celebration with a bouncy
house, water slide, inflatable
obstacle course, beach ball volleyball.
Sunday 2-5 PM

Monday Schedule

TIME EVENT

8:00 AM  Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)

11:00 AM  Check-out Time for Campers
and Lodge.

Important Information

Registration: Rooms are available at 4 PM on
Thursday. Check-in will be as you enter the camp
on Thursday. You can pay with cash, check, or
credit card.

Campers: set up in the site assigned to you with
your registration confirmation.

Meals: The dining hall is located in the Cedar
Lodge. Individual meal tickets can be purchased
just before each meal in the Cedar Lodge lobby.

Opening Night Kick-off! Everyone except nursery
and preschoolers begin in the Program Center.
Kids and youth will be dismissed for their pro-
grams from the Program Center on this first night.

Special Weekend Events

All Camp Campfire and s’mores. Thursday night
just outside the Program Center.

Friday Night Cake. It's everyone’s birthday July 8
at Warm Beach. Cake will be served in the

Program Center courtyard at 8:15.

Bike Parade Saturday at 4 PM An event for the
whole family! Decorations furnished. Ice cream
bars for everyone afterwards.

Rocket Launch Sunday at 1 PM Buy and build kits
Friday and Saturday—launch Sunday.

Camp Carnival Sunday 2 — 5 PM Fun for
everyone—just add air, water, and dinosaurs.

Strawberry Shortcake Sunday at 2:30—3:15 PM
Shortcake smothered in delicious strawberries
and whip cream served in front of Cedar Lodge.

Missionary Report & Update 4 PM Saturday in the
Cedar Lodge chapel. Several Resonate Global
missionaries will share about their work.
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Thursday Schedule

TIME EVENT

2:00 PM Camping Opens. Set up in your
assigned site.

4:00 PM Lodging Registration Opens

5:30 - Dinner in Cedar Lodge Dining Hall.

6:15 PM (Campers and day guests can purchase
meals in the Cedar Lodge.)

6:30 PM Nursery opens in Room C.

Preschool provided in Room A

6:45PM  Opening Night Kick-offl

In the Program Center. All camp
worship and welcome. Elementary,
Middle School and High School
students will be dismissed after
opening worship and welcome.

Speaker: Todd Statham
8:30 PM All Camp Campfire and s’'mores.
Just outside the Program Center.

Everything is provided.

Mini-Golf open from
8:30—9:30 PM.

www.cascadefamilybiblecamp.org



Friday Schedule

TIME

8:00 AM

9:30 —
11:30 AM

9:45 —
11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:45

8:15

EVENT

Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)

Children & Youth Ministries
e Nursery in Room C
e Pre-K Room A
e Elementary (1-5) Room B
e Middle School Maple Center
¢ High School Maple Center

Adult Lifetrack Session
(begin in Program Center)
Mike Moffit
Ryan Bajema

Lunch (line closes at 12:45)

Rocket Building (Cedar Lodge)

Recreation Activities

e Bocce, Volleyball, Cornhole
e Lawn Chair Baseball

e Ultimate Frisbee, Soccer

e Mini Golf (1:00-5:00)

e Swimming (1:00-4:00)

Dinner (line closes at 6:15)

Children & Youth Ministries
e Nursery in Room C
e Pre-K Room A
e Elementary (1-5) Room B
e Middle School Maple Center
e High School Maple Center

Adult Session (Program Center)
Speaker: Todd Statham

Swimming and Mini-Golf open.
Pool closes at 9:15 PM.

8:00 AM
9:30 —
11:30 AM

9:45 —
11:30 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:45

8:15

Saturday Schedule

TIME EVENT

Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)
Children & Youth Ministries

e Nursery in Room C

e Pre-K Room A

e Elementary (1-5) Room B

e Middle School Maple Center
* High School Maple Center

Adult Lifetrack Session
(begin in Program Center)
Mike Moffit
Ryan Bajema

Lunch (line closes at 12:45)
Rocket Building (Cedar Lodge)

Recreation Activities

e Bocce, Volleyball, Cornhole
e Lawn Chair Baseball

o Ultimate Frisbee, Soccer

e Mini Golf (1:00-4:00)

* Swimming (1:00-4:00)

Bike Parade

(in front of Cedar Lodge. Followed by
ice cream for all who ride or cheer.)

Meet Your Missionaries
(Cedar Lodge chapel)

Dinner (line closes at 6:15)

Children & Youth Ministries
* Nursery in Room C
®* Pre-K RoomA
* Elementary (1-5) Room B
* Middle School Maple Center
* High School Maple Center

Adult Session (Program Center)
Speaker: Todd Statham

Swimming and Mini-Golf open.
Pool closes at 9:15 PM.

Sunday Schedule

TIME
8:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 —
5:00 PM

2:30 —
3:15 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:30 PM

EVENT

Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)

Children’s Ministries
® Nursery in Room C
e Pre-K Room A
* Elementary (1-5) Room B

Adult Session (Program Center)
includes Middle School and High School
Speaker: Todd Statham

Lunch (line closes at 12:45)

Rocket Launch

Recreation Activities

e Bocce, Volleyball

* Ultimate Frisbee, Soccer

e Mini Golf/Swimming (1-2 PM)

Camp Carnival!
(Crazy fun in front of Cedar Lodge)

Strawberry Shortcake

(lawn in front of Cedar Lodge)

Dinner (line closes at 5:45)

Children & Youth Ministries
* Nursery in Room C
® Pre-K Room A
¢ Elementary (1-5) Room B
(Swimming from 6-7:30)
* Middle School Maple Center
® High School Maple Center

Adult Session (Program Center)
Speaker: Todd Statham

Mini-Golf open.




