Recreation Activities		
EVENT	WHEN	
Swimming	Friday 1-4 PM; 8:15-9:15 PM Saturday 1-4 PM; 8:15-9:15 PM Sunday 1-2 PM	
Mini-Golf	Thursday 8:30 PM-10 PM Friday 1-5 PM; 8:30-10 PM Saturday 1-5 PM; 8:30-10 PM Sunday 1-2 PM; 7:30-10 PM	
Organized Sports	Bocce and Volleyball: Friday, Saturday, and Sunday beginning daily at 1 PM.	
Quasi- Organized Sports	Lawn Chair Baseball is back for a third year! Minimal athletic ability required. Locations and times will be announced. If you can toss a bean bag and sit on a lawn chair, you can play Lawn Chair Baseball.	
Rockets	Rockets can be purchased and assembled in the Cedar Lodge lobby Friday and Saturday at 1 PM and are launched Sunday at 1 PM.	
Fun Anytime	Cornhole (bring one if you have one), Disc Golf, Basketball, Tennis., Horseshoes, coffee drinking, naps.	
Carnival	All camp celebration with a bouncy house, water slide, inflatable obstacle course, beach ball volleyball. Sunday 2-5 PM	

Monday Schedule	
TIME	EVENT
8:00 AM	Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)
11:00 AM	Check-out Time for Campers and Lodge.

Important Information

Registration: Rooms are available at 4 PM on Thursday. Check-in will be as you enter the camp on Thursday. You can pay with cash, check, or credit card.

Campers: set up in the site assigned to you with your registration confirmation.

Meals: The dining hall is located in the Cedar Lodge. Individual meal tickets can be purchased just before each meal in the Cedar Lodge lobby.

Opening Night Kick-off! Everyone except nursery and preschoolers begin in the Program Center. Kids and youth will be dismissed for their programs from the Program Center on this first night.

Special Weekend Events

All Camp Campfire and s'mores. Thursday night just outside the Program Center.

Friday Night Cake. It's everyone's birthday July 8 at Warm Beach. Cake will be served in the Program Center courtyard at 8:15.

Bike Parade Saturday at 4 PM An event for the whole family! Decorations furnished. Ice cream bars for everyone afterwards.

Rocket Launch Sunday at 1 PM Buy and build kits Friday and Saturday—launch Sunday.

Camp Carnival Sunday 2 — 5 PM Fun for everyone—just add air, water, and dinosaurs.

Strawberry Shortcake Sunday at 2:30—3:15 PM Shortcake smothered in delicious strawberries and whip cream served in front of Cedar Lodge.

Missionary Report & Update 4 PM Saturday in the Cedar Lodge chapel. Several Resonate Global missionaries will share about their work.

CFBC Schedule July 6-10, 2023

Thursday Schedule	
TIME	EVENT
2:00 PM	Camping Opens. Set up in your assigned site.
4:00 PM	Lodging Registration Opens
5:30 -	Dinner in Cedar Lodge Dining Hall.
6:15 PM	(Campers and day guests can purchase meals in the Cedar Lodge.)
6:30 PM	Nursery opens in Room C.
	Preschool provided in Room A
6:45 PM	Opening Night Kick-off!
	In the Program Center. All camp worship and welcome. Elementary, Middle School and High School students will be dismissed after opening worship and welcome.
	Speaker: Todd Statham
8:30 PM	All Camp Campfire and s'mores. Just outside the Program Center. Everything is provided.
	Mini-Golf open from 8:30—9:30 PM.

www.cascadefamilybiblecamp.org

Friday Schedule		
TIME	EVENT	
8:00 AM	Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)	
9:30 — 11:30 AM	Children & Youth Ministries Nursery in Room C Pre-K Room A Elementary (1-5) Room B Middle School Maple Center High School Maple Center	
9:45 — 11:30 AM	Adult Lifetrack Session (begin in Program Center) Mike Moffit Ryan Bajema	
12:00 PM	Lunch (line closes at 12:45)	
1:00 PM	Rocket Building (Cedar Lodge)	
1:00 PM	Recreation Activities Bocce, Volleyball, Cornhole Lawn Chair Baseball Ultimate Frisbee, Soccer Mini Golf (1:00-5:00) Swimming (1:00-4:00)	
5:30 PM	Dinner (line closes at 6:15)	
6:30 PM	Children & Youth Ministries Nursery in Room C Pre-K Room A Elementary (1-5) Room B Middle School Maple Center High School Maple Center	
6:45	Adult Session (Program Center) Speaker: Todd Statham	
8:15	Swimming and Mini-Golf open. Pool closes at 9:15 PM.	

Saturday Schedule		
TIME	EVENT	
8:00 AM	Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)	
9:30 — 11:30 AM	Children & Youth Ministries Nursery in Room C Pre-K Room A Elementary (1-5) Room B Middle School Maple Center High School Maple Center	
9:45 — 11:30 AM	Adult Lifetrack Session (begin in Program Center) Mike Moffit Ryan Bajema	
12:00 PM	Lunch (line closes at 12:45)	
1:00 PM	Rocket Building (Cedar Lodge)	
1:00 PM 4:00 PM	Recreation Activities Bocce, Volleyball, Cornhole Lawn Chair Baseball Ultimate Frisbee, Soccer Mini Golf (1:00-4:00) Swimming (1:00-4:00) Bike Parade	
4:00 PM	(in front of Cedar Lodge. Followed by ice cream for all who ride or cheer.)	
4:00 PM	Meet Your Missionaries (Cedar Lodge chapel)	
5:30 PM	Dinner (line closes at 6:15)	
6:30 PM	 Children & Youth Ministries Nursery in Room C Pre-K Room A Elementary (1-5) Room B Middle School Maple Center High School Maple Center 	
6:45	Adult Session (Program Center) Speaker: Todd Statham	
8:15	Swimming and Mini-Golf open. Pool closes at 9:15 PM.	

Sunday Schedule		
TIME	EVENT	
8:00 AM	Breakfast (line closes at 8:45)	
9:30 AM 9:45 AM	Children's Ministries Nursery in Room C Pre-K Room A Elementary (1-5) Room B Adult Session (Program Center) includes Middle School and High School Speaker: Todd Statham	
12:00 PM	Lunch (line closes at 12:45)	
1:00 PM	Rocket Launch	
1:00 PM	Recreation Activities Bocce, Volleyball Ultimate Frisbee, Soccer Mini Golf/Swimming (1-2 PM)	
2:00 — 5:00 PM	Camp Carnival! (Crazy fun in front of Cedar Lodge)	
2:30 <i>—</i> 3:15 PM	Strawberry Shortcake (lawn in front of Cedar Lodge)	
5:00 PM	Dinner (line closes at 5:45)	
6:00 PM	Children & Youth Ministries Nursery in Room C Pre-K Room A Elementary (1-5) Room B (Swimming from 6-7:30) Middle School Maple Center High School Maple Center	
6:00 PM	Adult Session (Program Center) Speaker: Todd Statham	
7:30 PM	Mini-Golf open.	